

Centre for Distance and Online Education

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra - 136119 (India) (Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A++' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

Telephone No. 01744-238628

Website: www.ddekuk.ac.in Email: dde@kuk.ac.in, cdoe@kuk.ac.in

Ref. No.CDOE/SE/Set-1)/

February 04, 2025

To

The students of B-A. -1 (Except Cancelled / N.E. students)

Subject: Conduct of Offline Personal Contact Programme of (PCP) of B.A.1, (Phase-III) for the session July, 2024

Memo:

The Offline Personal Contact Programme & Internal Assessment Examination (MCQ Types) for the students of Class B. A. 1st for the Session July 2024, will be conducted from 10.02.2025 to 18.02.2025 (Except 12-02-2025 & 16-02-2025) as per schedule given below:

Centre Name	No. Students	Reference No.
Teaching Block, Centre for	All students of Kurukshetra	242BAP1/001415 to 242BAP1/002104
Distance and Online	District and other State District	
Education KUK.		

Note: The Internal Assessment Test will be conducted on the last day of Personal Contact Programme (PCP). The Registration of the students will be done one hour before on the 1st day of PCP

You are requested to Conduct Personal Contact Programmes as per schedule mentioned above.
You are also requested to conduct a written test on account of internal Assessment as per scheme of examination during last two days of PCP as per guidelines issued from the Centre for Distance and Online Education.

NOTE:-1 .No retired/contracts/outsourcing official(s) of non -teaching staff may be engaged in work of Personal Contact Programme.

2 No Research Scholar may be engaged in the Personal Contact Programme.

Deputy Registrar (CDOE)

Endst.No. CDOE/SE/DE-I/2025/ 19244 Dated: 4-2-25

A copy of the above is forwarded to the followings for information and further necessary action:-

1. PA to Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education KUK (for kind information of the Director (CDOE)

2. Inquiry (CDOE), KUK

3. Online Section, CDOE, KUK (for uploading the above letter on the website).

Deputy Registrar (CDOE)